SONY

Sony Corporation

1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku, Tokyo, 108-0075, Japan

Date: August 3, 2022

Element Materials Technology Washington DC LLC (formerly PCTEST) 7185 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Attestation Letter

FCC ID: PY7-76056F

To Whom It May Concern:

Sony Corporation, hereby declares;

- a) This device complies with FCC Part 27.77 requirements: Mobile and portable stations in the 1755-1780 MHz bands may operate only when under the control of a base station. Base stations that enable mobile or portable equipment to operate in the 1755-1780 MHz band are subject to prior coordination requirements.
- b) This device complies with FCC Part 27.75(a)(1) requirements: Mobile and portable stations that operate on any portion of frequencies in the paired 1755-1780 MHz and 2155-2180 MHz band must be capable of operating on all frequencies in the paired 1710-1780 MHz and 2110-2180 MHz band, using the same air interfaces that the equipment utilizes on any frequencies in the paired 1710-1780 MHz and 2110-2180 MHz band.
- c) This device complies with FCC Part 27.75(a)(2) requirements: Mobile and portable stations that operate on any portion of frequencies in the 600 MHz band must be capable of operating on all frequencies in the 600 MHz band using the same air interfaces that the equipment utilizes on any frequencies in the 600 MHz band.
- d) MPR specified in 3GPP will be permanently implemented in the device so that powers listed in this application will not be found to exceed the levels indicated.
- e) A-MPR was disabled for SAR samples for SAR testing purposes.
- f) This device complies with FCC Part 27.75(a)(3) requirements: Mobile and portable stations that operate on any portion of frequencies in the 3700-3980 MHz band must be capable of operating on all frequencies in the 3700-3980 MHz band using the same air interfaces that the equipment utilizes on any frequencies in the 3700-3980 MHz band.

Yours sincerely,

Mika Kaneko

Chief Regulatory Compliance Manager Mobile Communications Business Group Sony Corporation

nokaho